

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17148/2012

ORIQUA LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. Respondent(s)

Date: 11/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mrs.Shally Bhasin Maheshwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

The ld. Advocate, Ms Ruchi B Jain appearing on behalf of Mr C.S.Ashri, Advocate-on-record accepts notice for the sole respondent and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Petitioner has to provide additional copies of pleadings against proper acknowledgment which is to be filed on record to avoid issuance of further notice.

Served respondent may file counter affidavit before 30.10.2012.

| | (S.G.SHAH) |
| | REGISTRAR |